

Bid Tabulation

Wednesday, October 11, 2006, 10:00 a.m.

Hatch Mott MacDonald Alabama, LLC
1110 Montlimar Drive, Suite 650
Mobile, Alabama 36609

Owner: Mobile County Commission

Project No: MCR-2000-304

Proj. Name: Mill House Dr. N., Mill House Creek Dr., Mill House Dr. S., Newton Dr., Ocoff Cr., Nanette Dr., St. Joan Dr., Queen Odella Dr. E., Queen Odella Dr. W., Jeff Glaze Cir.

| John G. Walton Construction | | | | | |
|--|---|-----------------|-------------|-------------------|---------------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 201-A | Clearing & Grubbing (approx. 5.8 acres) | 1.00 | LS | \$72,000.00 | \$72,000.00 |
| 205-A | Removing Drainage Structure | 3.00 | EACH | \$148.74 | \$446.22 |
| 206-C1 | Removing Bituminous Pavement | 947.00 | SY | \$6.93 | \$6,562.71 |
| 206-C2 | Removing Concrete | 263.00 | SY | \$12.23 | \$3,216.49 |
| 206-C3 | Removing Concrete Slope Pave | 265.00 | SY | \$8.05 | \$2,133.25 |
| 206-D1 | Removing Pipe (All sizes) | 1528.00 | LF | \$8.22 | \$12,560.16 |
| 206-D2 | Removing Concrete Ravel Curb | 58.50 | LF | \$6.79 | \$397.22 |
| 209-A | Mailbox Reset, Single | 65.00 | EACH | \$96.69 | \$6,284.85 |
| 210-A | Unclassified Excavation | 8500.00 | CY | \$6.93 | \$58,905.00 |
| 210-D | Borrow Excavation | 804.00 | CY | \$9.95 | \$7,999.80 |
| 230-A | Roadbed Processing | 66.38 | RDBD STA | \$667.69 | \$44,321.26 |
| 301-A1 | Granular Soil Base Course, 8" Compacted Layer, Per Section 821, Road Mixed | 15911.00 | SY | \$4.85 | \$77,168.35 |
| 401-A | Bituminous Treatment A | 15168.00 | SY | \$1.42 | \$21,538.56 |
| 429-A | Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Max Agg. Size Mix, ESAL Range B, 165 lb/sy | 1257.00 | TON | \$97.75 | \$122,871.75 |
| 430-B | Aggregate Surfacing (#467 Stone), 6" Comp. Thick. | 120.00 | TON | \$55.65 | \$6,678.00 |
| 533-A1 | 15" Storm Sewer Pipe | 182.00 | LF | \$37.69 | \$6,859.58 |
| 533-A2 | 18" Storm Sewer Pipe | 50.00 | LF | \$49.46 | \$2,473.00 |
| 533-A3 | 21" Storm Sewer Pipe | 516.00 | LF | \$51.72 | \$26,687.52 |
| 533-A4 | 24" Storm Sewer Pipe | 216.00 | LF | \$51.67 | \$11,160.72 |
| 533-B1 | 22x 13 Storm Sewer Pipe | 152.00 | LF | \$43.08 | \$6,548.16 |
| 533-B2 | 29x 18 Storm Sewer Pipe | 400.00 | LF | \$55.28 | \$22,112.00 |
| 535-A1 | 15" Side Drain Pipe | 304.00 | LF | \$37.71 | \$11,463.84 |
| 535-A2 | 18" Side Drain Pipe | 96.00 | LF | \$45.06 | \$4,325.76 |
| 535-B1 | 18"x 11" Side Drain Pipe | 72.00 | LF | \$42.46 | \$3,057.12 |
| 535-B2 | 22"x 13" Side Drain Pipe | 312.00 | LF | \$42.35 | \$13,213.20 |
| 535-B3 | 36"x 23" Side Drain Pipe | 248.00 | LF | \$67.31 | \$16,692.88 |
| 600-A | Mobilization | 1.00 | LS | \$85,571.00 | \$85,571.00 |
| 610-A1 | Loose Rip-Rap, Class 1, 18" Thick | 30.00 | SY | \$52.34 | \$1,570.20 |
| 610-A2 | Loose Rip-Rap, Class 2, 24" Thick | 45.00 | SY | \$63.53 | \$2,858.85 |
| 610-D | Filter Blanket | 75.00 | SY | \$3.47 | \$260.25 |
| 614-A | Slope Paving | 88.20 | CY | \$382.15 | \$33,705.63 |
| 618-B | Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick | 284.00 | SY | \$50.02 | \$14,205.68 |
| 619-A1 | 15" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP | 13.00 | EACH | \$518.01 | \$6,734.13 |
| 619-A2 | 18" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP | 3.00 | EACH | \$548.92 | \$1,646.76 |
| 619-A3 | 21" Roadway PET, Class 1, 3:1 SLP | 1.00 | EACH | \$629.30 | \$629.30 |

| John G. Walton Construction | | | | | |
|--|---|-----------------|-------------|------------------------------|---------------|
| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 619-A4 | 24" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 3:1 SLP | 1.00 | EACH | \$629.30 | \$629.30 |
| 619-A5 | 42" Roadway PET, Class 1, 3:1 SLP | 2.00 | EACH | \$719.20 | \$1,438.40 |
| 619-B1 | 22"x 13" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP | 3.00 | EACH | \$548.92 | \$1,646.76 |
| 619-B2 | 29"x 18" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP | 3.00 | EACH | \$589.01 | \$1,767.03 |
| 619-B3 | 36"x 23" Side Drain PET, Class 1, 4:1 SLP | 8.00 | EACH | \$628.99 | \$5,031.92 |
| 621-A | Junction Box | 2.00 | EACH | \$2,192.37 | \$4,384.74 |
| 621-C1 | Inlet, Type Weir | 8.00 | EACH | \$2,318.95 | \$18,551.60 |
| 621-C2 | Inlet, Type S-3 (1-Wing) | 9.00 | EACH | \$2,754.82 | \$24,793.38 |
| 621-C3 | Inlet, Type S-3 (2-Wing) | 5.00 | EACH | \$3,038.94 | \$15,194.70 |
| 621-E | Manhole, Type L | 3.00 | EACH | \$2,255.66 | \$6,766.98 |
| 622-A | Inlet Cover Reset | 3.00 | EACH | \$1,283.30 | \$3,849.90 |
| 623-B | Concrete Curb, Type Ravel | 36.00 | LF | \$16.27 | \$585.72 |
| 637-A | Fence Reset, all types | 866.00 | LF | \$10.11 | \$8,755.26 |
| 650-A | Topsoil, 2" compacted thickness | 1452.00 | CY | \$24.51 | \$35,588.52 |
| 652-A | Seeding | 5.77 | ACRE | \$1,725.53 | \$9,956.31 |
| 652-C | Mowing | 5.77 | ACRE | \$103.64 | \$598.00 |
| 654-A | Solid Sodding | 203.00 | SY | \$7.06 | \$1,433.18 |
| 656-A | Mulching, Cl A, Ty 1 | 5.77 | ACRE | \$967.99 | \$5,585.30 |
| 665-A | Temporary Seeding | 17.30 | ACRE | \$1,115.42 | \$19,296.77 |
| 665-B | Temporary Mulching | 17.30 | ACRE | \$892.30 | \$15,436.79 |
| 665-F | Hay Bales | 525.00 | EACH | \$20.26 | \$10,636.50 |
| 665-J | Silt Fence, Type A | 4700.00 | LF | \$7.69 | \$36,143.00 |
| 680-A | Engineering Controls | 1.00 | LS | \$30,727.00 | \$30,727.00 |
| 740-B | Construction Signs, Type IV | 448.00 | SF | \$18.27 | \$8,184.96 |
| 740-D | Channelizing Drums | 25.00 | EACH | \$77.29 | \$1,932.25 |
| 740-E | Cones (36" high) | 130.00 | EACH | \$24.71 | \$3,212.30 |
| 740-F | Barricades, Type III | 5.00 | EACH | \$360.81 | \$1,804.05 |
| 740-I | Warning Lights, Type B | 9.00 | EACH | \$758.21 | \$6,823.89 |
| 740-M | Weight for Cones | 130.00 | EACH | \$8.23 | \$1,069.90 |
| 998-A | Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$70,500) | 1.00 | LS | \$70,500.00 | \$70,500.00 |
| 1002-A | Residential Asphalt Driveway | 3052.00 | SY | \$18.91 | \$57,713.32 |
| Estimated Project Total | | | | <u>\$1,124,896.93</u> | |

Note: *Italicized items are those that differed from submitted Bid Documents.*

I hereby certify that the unit prices shown on this Bid Tabulation were in strict accordance with the Bid Documents submitted to the Mobile County Commission on October 11, 2006 at 10:00 a.m.
Hatch Mott MacDonald

Kendall L. Kilpatrick, PE
Senior Project Manager